



January 26, 2023

Ms. Paula Dubois New Braunfels Utilities 355 FM 306 New Braunfels, TX 78130

Re: Construction of Sam C. McKenzie, Jr. Water Reclamation Facility

Headworks Conveyor and Discharge Outfall Replacement

New Braunfels Utilities Recommendation of Award

Dear Ms. Dubois:

New Braunfels Utilities (NBU) received bids for the referenced contract on January 24, 2023 at 1:00 pm. Bids were publicly opened and read at 2:00 pm on that same date.

Three (3) contractors submitted proposals for this work. A summary tabulation of the bids is enclosed for your review. MGC Contractors, Inc. submitted the lowest base bid proposal in the amount of \$1,100,100.00.

Both NBU and Quiddity have worked with MGC Contractors, Inc. in the past, and we find them to be an acceptable contractor. We recommend the referenced contract be awarded to MGC Contractors, Inc. on the basis of their base bid proposal in the amount of \$1,100,100.00.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at 713.777.5337.

Sincerely,

C. Drew Crow, PE

CDC:nrw

K:\05487\05487-0012-00 Sam C. McKenzie, Jr. Water Reclamation F\2 Design Phase\Bid Documents\Conveyor & Outfall Replacement\NBU McKenzie WRF Conveyor and Outfall Replacement ROA 20230126.docx

Enclosure

BID TABULATION SHEET BIDS WERE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF QUIDDITY Construction of Sam C. McKenzie, Jr. Water Reclamation Facility Headworks **New Braunfels Utilities New Braunfels Utilities** Time: 2:00 PM NBU RFB #:02665; Quiddity Job No. 05487-0012-00 **Public Bid** Date: 1/24/2023 **BIDDERS** Associated Spiess MGC Contractors Construction Construction Co., Inc. Partners, Ltd. Inc. \$1,100,100.00 \$1,584,000.00 \$1,847,523.00 Base Bid \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark **Bid Security** Addendum No. 1 $\sqrt{}$ Addendum No. 2 Conflict of Interest Questionnaire \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark Form 1295 Israel Verification Form Firearm **Verification Form** Prohbition of **Energy Company** Boycott Verification Form

Quiddity Engineering, LLC

OWNER:	New Braunfels Utilities	515.116.4		NID SIG. S		212.112.2			
PROJECT: Sam C. McKenzie, Jr. Water Reclamation Facility Headworks Conveyor and Discharge Outfall Replacement DATE: 1/24/2023 TIME: 2:00 PM ENGINEER: C. Drew Crow, PE JOB NO.: 05487-0012-00				BID NO. 1 MGC Contractors Inc. 223 Lucinda Drive New Braunfels, TX 78130 210-694-0565		BID NO. 2 Associated Construction Partners, Ltd. 215 W Bandera Rd., Ste. 114-461 Boerne, TX 78006 210-698-8714 / 210-698-8712		BID NO. 3 Spiess Construction Co., Inc. PO Box 2849 Santa Maria, CA 93457 805-937-5859 / 805-934-4432	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.			QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BASE BID Mobilization, and start-up, including performance and payment bond for 100% of the contract complete as specified for the lump sum of:	LS	1.0	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	Construction of Sam C. McKenzie, Jr. Water Reclamation Facility Headworks Conveyor and Discharge Outfall Replacement including but not limited to the demolition, hauling, and disposal of existing belt conveyor and concrete repair; procurement, installation, startup/testing, etc. of new screw conveyor; outfall repairs complete and in place; conduit and wire; site security and access items; all required electrical and instrumentation work; controls; temporary facilities and all incidental components as shown on the construction drawings and contract documents necessary to construct, tie-in and make for an operational system; all other miscellaneous items specified or shown in the contract documents but not included in other bid items, including adjustments and work necessary for a complete working system, complete as specified for the sum of	LS	1.0	\$959,600.00	\$959,600.00	\$1,443,000.00	\$1,443,000.00	\$1,672,523.00	\$1,672,523.00
2	Installation, maintenance, and record keeping of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) for the Water Reclamation Facility Site and all associated offsite work, complete as specified for the sum of	LS	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Provision of a trench safety system, complete as specified for the sum of	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	OWNER'S CONTINGENCY	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,100,100.00		\$1,584,000.00		\$1,847,523.00